VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK

VOUCHER AND PAYNMENT SUMMARY

FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF

09/06/11 ~
Payroll Ending 08M2M1 o
Village Portion of Social Security 7,746.78 7,585.70
Village Portion of Medicare . 4,788.29 4,691.62
Prior Month Village Portion of IMRF 25,664.15
Gross Payroll ‘ 410,312.73 400,297.39
Special Payrolls
Total Payroll Expense $ 422,847.80 438,148.86
Garra Expense $0.00
Manual Checks & Wires
Manual Checks 275,373.83
Total Manual Checks & Wires $ 275,373.83
ACHDebits | |
Health Insurance Premium $175,891.50
Other
Total ACH Debits ' $175,891.50
Total Voucher $905,496.21
Grand Total Payments $  2,217,758.20




Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List

User: cperez

Printed: 05/01/2011 - 12:32 PM

Invoice No Description Amount PaymentDate Acct Number Reference
Vendor:3443 1st AYD Corporation Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: No
491341 TOWELS, DISINFECTANT, TISSUES 37534 (9/05/2011 10-30-62030
491529 TOWELS, POLYLINER, WATER ABSORB 579.48 09/09/2011 10-50-62680
Check Total: 954.82
Vendor:1259 Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: No
038784/1 FRICTION TAPE 3.97 09/09/2011 10-30-62050
039213/1 BULBS AND TAPES 21.89 09/09/2011 10-30-62050
039250/1 UTLLITY BOX SMALL 5.49 09/09/2011 10-30-62050
039361/1 DOOR HOLD KICK. 7.49  05/09/2011 10-30-62050
039379/1 UTILITY SMALL BOX AND BAGS 16.96 09/05/2011 10-30-62040
039436/1 UTILITY BOX SMALL 5.49 09/09/2011 10-30-62040
Check Total: 63.29
Vendor:1260 Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: No
028912/1 PAINT AND SUPPLIES 9342 09/09/2011 35-01-32600
038566/1 CABLE TIES, PAINT, AND ACE BAG 97.45 09/05/2011 35-01-65070
038570/1 CABLE TIES 34.95 09/09/2011 35-01-63070
0385771 CABLE TIES 81.92 09/09/2011 35-01-63070
03859211 ROLLERCOAT 39.90 09/09/2011 35-01-63070
03891971 PROPANE 19.99 09/09/2011 10-50-62600
Check Total: 367.63
Vendor:1262 Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: No
038513/1 KEYS 14.85 09/05/2011 10-20-59000
039409/1 KEY MASTER 5.98 09/09/2011 10-30-62040
039471/1 YARD BAGS 5.97 09/09/2011 10-20-80570
Check Total: 24.80
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Vendor:1263 Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabiled: No
038516/1 HEXKEY COMBO SET 29.99 09/09/2011 10-13-52200
038621/1 LAUNDRY BLEACH (1 GAL) 3.98 09/09/2011 10-13-52200
038625/1 MOPHEADS 23.97 09/09/2011 10-13-52200
039130/1 FLASHLIGHT BULB 2 PK 3.56 05/09/2011 10-13-52200
035282/1 TAPE AND FASTENERS 4.04 05/05/2011 10-13-52200
Check Total: 65.97
Vendor:1264 Ace Hardware Check Sequence: § ACH Enabled: No
038448/1 DAYLIGHT TOOLS AND POSTS 23.46 09/09/2011 10-90-62610
038514/1 FOR NO PARKING SIGNS 93.78 09/05/2011 10-90-62610
038630/1 TENTS 335.98 09/0%/2011 10-90-62600
038719/1 CAULK RULER GLUE 32.45 09/09/2011 35-01-63070
038743/1 LEVEL LIGHTER INSULATOR 26.95 09/09/2011 35-01-63070
0359243/1 CLEANER, BAGS 18.98 05/059/2011 10-90-62600
039317/1 SPRAYER. WALL SCRAPER 40.25 09/09/2011 35-01-625%0
Check Total: 578.85
Vendor:3364 ADP Screening & Selection Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: No
1245111/8/11 MTHLY SCREENING SRVCS JULY&AUGI1 48.96 09/09/2011 10-60-59000
Check Total: 48.56
Vendor:2825 ADVANTAGE TRAILERS & HITCHES Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: No
90697 ADAPTER FOR WATER TRAILER 210.00 09/05/2011 10-90-50110
Check Total: 210.00
Vendor:3576 ATRGAS NORTH CENTRAL Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: No
105530498 AIR, ARGON, AND OTHER GASSES 16.46 09/09/2011 10-30-62090
Check Total: 16.46
Vendor:0149 Al Piemonte Ford Sales, Inc. Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: No
504504 CORE CREDIT ~70.00 05/0%/2011 08-01-50090
508255 DOOR RUN 238 86.17 09/09/2011 08-01-50090
509453 WINDOW SWITCH #210 114.29 09/09/2011 08-01-50034
510005 DOOR LOCK AND HANDLE (871) 100.48 05/09/2011 08-01-50020
510266 SHIFT TUBE AND PLUNGER FOR 212 58.03 09/09/2011 08-01-50034
Check Total: 288.57
Vendor:0013 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO. Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: No
161386 HOTPATCH ’ : 167.48 05/05/2011 10-50-62600 ‘
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
161903 HOTPATCH 1,398.65 09/09/2011 10-90-62600
16219% HOTPATCH &COLDPATCH 3,227.95 09/09/2011 10-90-62600

Check Total: 4,794.08
Vendor:4552 ALLIED WASTE SERVICES Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: No
008816261 JUNE SCAVENGER SERVICES JUNE 2011 106,099.70 09/05/2011 09-01-64010

Check Total: 106,099.70
Vendor:5011 AMERICAN MESSAGING Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: No
U1122663LH PAGERS 2540 09/09/2011 10-30-51170

Check Total: 2540
Vendor:4305 Animal Welfare League Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: No
5444 STRAY DOGS AND CATS 4550 09/09/2011 10-20-60625

Check Total: 45.50
Vendor:0969 Applied GeoScience, Inc Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: No
071411-1 SITE WALK-THROUGH AND SAMPLING 705.00 05/09/2011 12-01-55000

Check Total: 705.00
Vendor:5347 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: No
701-7341977 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS 47.73 09/08/2011 10-13-52600
701-~7341978 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS 63.50 05/05/2011 10-13-52600
701-7351341 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS 4773 09/05/2011 10-13-52600
701-7351342 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS 63.50 09/0%/2011 10-13-52600
701-7356210 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS 63.50 09/05/2011 10-13-52600

Check Total: 285.96
Vendor:1272 AT&T TELECONFERENCE SVC. Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: No
08012011 TELECONFERENCING SVCS JULY 2011 16.43 05/09/2011 10-12-55000

Check Total: 16.43
Vendor:0155 B&R & B&D GASOLINE INC. Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: No
JULY 2011 CAR WASH 72.00 05/059/2011 10-20-50300

Check Total: 72.00
Vendor:5267 BATTERIES PLUS . Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: No
288-101209-01 VARIOUS BATTERIES 210.00 09/09/2011 10-30-80570
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Invoice No Description Amount PaymentDate Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 210.00
Vendor:2763 BAXTER & WOODMAN Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: No
0158397 RUBY ST. TRAFFIC & RATLROAD SIGNAL 799.64 09/09/2011 10-90-82800
Check Total: 799.64
Vendor:3974 Bio-Trom, Inc. Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: No
31443 ZOLL MONITOR INSPECTION MAINT 225.00 09/09/2011 10-30-82080
Check Total: 225.00
Vendor:0347 Builders Chicago Corporation Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: No
61517 STATION #3 REPAIRS 939.20 09/09/2011 10-13-52600
Check Total: 939.20
Vendor:4799 Car Reflections Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: No
012176 STRIPPING & WRAP ON 3 POLICE CARS 4,200.00 09/05/2011 10-20-80570
Check Total: 4,200.00
Vendor:3236 CARQUEST ATTN: LARRY Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: No
2046-116760 CAR BATTERY 79.18 09/09/2011 10-80-50110
2046-117230 HALOGEN SEALED BEAM (130) 6.18 09/09/2011 08-01-50030
2046-117391 BELTS FOR 209 76.78 09/0%/2011 08-01-50034
2046-117581 MOTOR MOUNT -32.77 09/09/2011 08-01-50020
2046-117596 TRNSMSSON AND MOTOR MOUNTS 874 110.19 09/05/2011 08-01-50020
2046-117607 AUTOBATTERY -284.18 05/09/2011 08-01-50020
2046-117738 MARKER LAMPS FOR 480 27.57 09/09/2011 08-01-50030
2046-117830 BELT FOR STANDER MOWER. 20.96 05/09/2011 08-01-50050
2046-117897 TRANS FILTER FOR 234 17.48 09/09/2011 08-01-50034
2046-117907 SWAY BAR LINK FCR 210 14.99 09/09/2011 08-01-50034
2046-118150 FUEL PRESSURE REGULATOR. 75.00 05/09/2011 08-01-50020
2046-118168 XOP FUEL PUMP 375.00 09/09/2011 08-01-50020
Checlk Total: 486.38
Vendor:1895 CDW Government, Inc. Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: No
XQR4%14 APC REPLACEMENT BATTERIES 147.99 09/09/2011 34-01-62500
XXN4352 APC POWER SAVING BACKUPS 844.99 09/09/2011 34-01-62500
ZBJI315% CASE LOGIC SLR CAMERA HOLDER. 23.00 09/09/2011 10-20-60630
ZBP2278A CANON 10MP POWER. SHOT 484.00 09/05/2011 10-20-60630
ZBP2278B LCD TV SHARY AQUOS 42 09/09/2011

624.49

10-20-60630
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 2,124.47
Vendor:2766 CERTIFIED FLEET SERVICES Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: No
R15281 PARTS AND LABOR FOR TRUCK 223 38320 05/09/2011 10-90-50100
$13025 TANK LEVEL SENSOR 477 151.20 05/09/2011 08-01-50030
Check Total: 534.40
Vendor:0549 Certified Laboratories Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: No
423973 GARBAGE CAN LINERS COMM SVC 840.05 05/09/2011 10-50-62600
429126 GARBAGE CAN LINERS COMM SVC 287.04 09/09/2011 10-90-62600
Check Total: 1,127.09
Vendor:2929 CHICAGO TRIBUNE Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: No
25685001/8 NEWSPAPER-~25985001 61.75 09/09/2011 10-01-51700
Check Total: 61.75
Vendor:0042 CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: No
0343723290 FIRST AID SUPPLIES 132.89 09/09/2011 35-01-62590
0343723291 FIRST AID SUPPLIES 104.22  09/09/2011 35-01-62590
Check Total: "237.11
Vendor:2783 CIC Auto Parts Check Sequence:; 30 ACH Enabled: No
351151 FILTERS FOR WATER SKID STEER 89.70 05/059/2011 08-01-50034
Check Total: 85.70
Vendor:1420 CLARK DIETZ, INC. Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: No
408916-1 WATER DEPARTMENT MAPPING 2,321.53 05/09/2011 34-01-62870
408916-2 SEWER DEPARTMENT MAPPING 2,321.53 09/09/2011 35-01-62870
408916-3 WATER DEPARTMENT ENGINEERING 2,321.53 09/09/2011 34-01-82800
408916-4 SEWER DEPARTMENT ENGINEERING 2,321.52 09/05/2011 35-01-82800
408916-5 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SUPPORT 2,321.52 09/09/2011 10-12-82800
408917-1 VILLAGE STAFF ENGINEERING 5/28-6/24 1,306.80 09/09/2011 10-90-32800
408917-2 VILLAGE STAFF ENGINEERING 5/28-6/24 3,651.20 09/09/2011 34-01-82800
408917-3 VILLAGE STAFF ENGINEERING 5/28-6/24 3,611.60 09/09/2011 35-01-82800
408917-4 VILLAGE STAFF ENGINEERING 5/28-6/24 1,152.40 09/09/2011 10-12-82800
408918 REEVES/PEARL DESIGN 0528-0624 11,913.00 05/09/2011 34-01-82800
408976 IKE GRANT FEASIBILITY STUDY 625-729 4,642.20 09/09/2011 10-12-82800
Check Total: 37,884.83
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Invoice No Description Amount PaymentDate AcctNumber Reference
Vendor:3600 CLASSIC PARTY RENTALS Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: No
281958 FOLDING CHAIRS FOR RAILROAD DAZE 130.20 05/08/2011 10-61-69561
Check Total: 130.20
Vendor:5257 COMED Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: No
0110107036/811 ELECTRICITY EE0110107036 62.57 05/09/2011 35-01-62800
1513111004/811 ELECTRICITY 1513111004 7.02  09/09/2011 10-50-62330
1862148017/811 ELECTRICITY EE1862148017 _ 135.33 05/09/2011 35-01-62800
3195005070/0811 ELECTRICITY~ EE3155005070 617.06 05/05/2011 10-50-62330
3291125046/811 ELECTRICITY EE3291125046 317.42 09/05/2011 34-01-62800
3893073029/811 ELECTRICITY- 3893073029 19.23  09/09/2011 10-50-62330
5228412016/811 ELECTRICITY EE 5228412016 1,006.21 09/09/2011 10-50-62330
5228429011/811 ELECTRICITY- EE5228429011 8.58 09/09/2011 34-01-62800
5228689026/811 ELECTRICITY~ 5228689026 53.63 05/09/2011 35-01-62800
5396076006/811 ELECTRICITY~ 5396076006 26.58 09/09/2011 10-50-62330
7603147072/811 ELECTRICITY-7603147072 223.99 09/09/2011 35-01-62800
Check Total: 2,481.62
Vendor:5294 COMED Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: No
2559084054/811 ELECTRICITY- 2555084054 1,500.00 09/09/2011 35-01-62800
Check Total: 1,500.00
Vendor:0521 COMMERICAL TIRE COMPANY Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: No
1110003127 FLAT REPAIR SWEEPER 53.50 09/09/2011 09-01-50100
1110003373 TIRES TRUCK 233 528.86 09/09/2011 10-90-50100
Check Total: 582.36
Vendor:4569 COMPLETE MATLING SERVICE Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled:; No
22427 PREP TO MATL GARBAGE SURVEYS 408.36 09/09/2011 09-01-59000
Check Total: 408.36
Vendor;:3459 COMPUTER INFO SYSTEMS Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: No
233751 LICENSE RNWAL AND MATN 9/28 11-12 20,000.00 09/09/2011 10-20-80700
Check Total: 20,000.00
Vendor:4480 COQK COUNTY COLLECTOR Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: No
030450506/11 REBATE OF TIF TAXES O'HARE 227,717.27 09/09/2011 40-01-59000
030450506/711 REBATE OF TIF TAXES BELMONT 12,253.30 09/05/2011 13-01-59000

AP - Computer Check Proof List (09/01/2011 - 12:32 PM)

Page 6



Invoice No

Payment Date Acct Number

Reference

Vendor:1337
146824
146870

Vendor:1031
CLASS08 02 2011

Vendor:4522
08022011

Vendor:1623
08212011

Vendor:1464
0000107748
0000108187
0000108544
0000105002
089515

Vendor:5459
2021659268

Vendor:5503
261875

Vendor:0002
08022011

Description Axmount
Check Total: 239,970.57
Corporate Business Cards, Ltd

PRINT SURVEYS AND ENVELOPES 915.50
AUGUST NEWSLETTER 2011 1,915.73
Check Total: 2,835.23
Tom Corso

PEDIATRIC ITLS CLASS 60.00
Check Total: 60.00
CROWE HORWATH

AUDIT EXAM OF 4/30/2011 FINANCIALS 40,000.00
Check Total: 40,000.00
CRYSTAL FOUNTAIN

PRISONER MEALS 345.00
Check Total: 345.00
D & P CONSTRUCTION

30 YARD EXCHANGE 300.00
30 YARD EXCHANGE 300.00
30 YARD EXCHANGES 900.00
30 YARD EXCHANGE 300.00
STREET SWEEPINGS 712.00
Check Total: 2,512.00
DELUXE FOR BUSINESS

500 NEW BLANE. PAYCHECKS 161.70
Check Total: 161.70
DISCOVERY BENEFITS

MONTHLY PARTICIPANT&DEBIT CARD FEE-AUGI 245.00
Check Total: 245.00
DMD SERVICES, INC.

HAMMILL BUILDING DEMOLTION SVCS 17,730.00

09/09/2011
05/09/2011

09/09/2011

09/05/2011

05/09/2011

09/09/2011
09/05/2011
05/05/2011
05/09/2011
09/09/2011

09/09/2011

09/09/2011

05/09/2011

Check Sequence: 39
09-01-55000
10-01-51880

Check Sequence: 40
10-30-52001

Check Sequence: 41
10-33-52400

Check Sequence: 42
10-20-60620

Check Sequence: 43
09-01-64000
05-01-64000
09-01-64000
09-01-64000
09-01-64000

Check Sequence: 44
10-01-51800

Check Scquence: 45
10-01-40999

Check Sequence: 46
10-13-52700

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No
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Invoice No Description Amouni Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 17.730.00
Vendor:1668 Dupage Topsoil Inc Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: No
033504 TOPSOIL 295.00 09/09/2011 10-90-62670
33651 TOPSOIL 295.00 05/09/2011 10-90-62670
Check Total: 590.00
Vendor:3829 ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC. Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: No
8875 MAIN STREET PUMP REPLACEMENT 8,862.73 05/09/2011 34-01-82990
Check Total: 8,862.73
Vendor:1533 ENERGY VETERANS INC Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: No
1035 EECBG GRANT 6,887.50 09/09/2011 10-12-54000
Check Total: 6,887.50
Vendor:UB*00341 EXCELL KAISER Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: No
Refund check 1,596.42 08/15/2011 34-00-20100
Refund check 903.58 08/15/2011 35-00-20100
Check Total: 2,500.00
Vendor:5609 EXELON ENERGY Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: No
100441200220 ELECTRICITY-EE1004412 77.90 09/05/2011 34.01-62800
100441700220 ENERGY EE1004417 32.79 09/09/2011 35-01-62800
100587800220 ENERGY EE1005878 418.58 09/05/2011 34-01-62800
100588000210 ENERGY-EE1005880 107.79 09/09/2011 35-01-62800
200899900040 ELECTRICITY- EE2008999 9,054.83 09/09/2011 10-50-62330
200900000040 ELECTRICITY EE- 2009000 446.70 05/09/2011 10-50-62330
Check Total: 10,138.64
Vendor:0069 FILLMORE ELECTRIC SUFPLY Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: No
111059 DEEP BOX, SURGE PROTECTOR,GARVIN COVER  44.85 05/09/2011 34-01-62900
Check Total: 44.85
Vendor:5243 FLEET SERVICES Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: No
26918028 FUEL 266.30 09/09/2011 34-01-50200
Check Total: 266.30
Vendor:0502 FLOORS & WALLS UNLIMITED . Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: No
11217 RADIO ROOM MATERIALS 69.53 05/09/2011 10-30-62065
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 69.53
Vendor:0081 FRANKLIN PARK. PLUMBING CO Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: No
9544 TRACK EXCVTOR SUPER 8 MOTEL FiRE 1,800.00 09/09/2011 12-01-52000
Check Total: 1,800.00
Vendor:3510 GARVEY'S OFFICE PRODUCTS Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: No
PINV274631 MAXLIGHT STAMP BLDG DEPT 24.50 09/05/2011 10-13-50400
PINV311573 FOLDERS, INK, PHOTQS (PAPER) 514.62 09/09/2011 10-01-50400
PINV311582 FOLDER, CHAIR ’ 302.67 09/09/2011 10-90-50600
PINV311942 JOURNAL NOTEBOCK 12.9% 09/05/2011 10-01-50400
PINV313822 BINDER CLIPS ENVELOPE, TAPE,TONER 823.88 09/09/2011 10-20-50400
Check Total: 1,678.66
Vendor:3767 Global Emergency Products Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: No
AG24628 SEAT BELT 22545 09/09/2011 08-01-50030
Check Total: 22545
Vendor:4516 GONZALEZ & ASSQCIATES, P.C. Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: No
124822 SERVICES RENDERED 0716-0731 3,750.00 09/09/2011 10-33-52400
Check Total: 3,750.00
Vendor:5200 GRAINGER Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: No
9592419270 SPILL CONTAINMENT POOL 151.88 09/09/2011 10-30-80570
9592419288 HAZARDOUS MATERIALS POOL 102.83  09/09/2011 10-30-80570
9600322185 CONNECTOR 55.62 09/05/2011 10-30-80570
9606441872 TARPS 119.26 09/09/2011 10-50-62600
Check Total: 429,59
Vendor:5604 GUARDIAN LIFE INSURANCE Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: No
438827/9 DENTAL SEPT 2011 823.96 09/09/2011 10-52-62390
Check Total: , 82396
Vendor:1242 HARTS TRACTOR CO. INC. Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: No
00040501 HYD CYLINDER 1,12626 09/09/2011 08-01-50034
Check Total: 1,12626
. Vendor:1971 Health Care Logistics, Inc. . Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: No
4212683 RED TAMPER INDICATING SEAL 68.55 09/09/2011 10-30-82080
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Invoice No Description Amount PaymentDate Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 638.55
Vendor:5204 HILL MECHANICAL GROUP Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: No
170648 AIR HANDLER ZONE CNTRL UPGRADE 8,587.00 (5/09/2011 10-13-52600
170703 RPR DOWNED ROOFTOP VILLAGE HALL 376.68 09/09/2011 10-13-52600
170771 NO COOLING AT 31135 ATLANTIC 41276 09/09/2011 10-13-52600
171069 RPR DOWNED ROOFTOQOP VILLAGE HALL 1,486.84 05/09/2011 10-13-52600
Check Total: 10,863.28
Vendor:3702 Home Depot Credit Services Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: No
5024810 COMM CENTER REPAIRS 38.21 09/09/2011 10-30-62065
7010262 COMM CENTER REPAIRS 44351 09/09/2011 10-30-62065
7171068 COMM CENTER REPAIRS 769.34 09/09/2011 10-30-62065
Check Total: 1,253.06
Vendor:0260 HOWARD AUTO GROUP Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: No
26376 REAR DOOR SWITCH 878 14.76 09/09/2011 08-01-50020
Check Total: 14.76
Vendor:1016 ILLINOIS HOMICIDE INVESTIGATOR Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: No
08262011 HOMICIDE TRAINING CONFERENCE 350.00 0%/09/2011 10-20-52001
Check Total: 350.00
Vendor:5327 INDUSTRIAL & WHOLESALE LUMBER Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: No
10914 LUMBER 29.98 09/09/2011 35-01-62590
Check Total: 29.98
Vendor:4031 INK. & TONER Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: No
598862 INK. CARTRIDGES 67.93 09/09/2011 10-01-50400
Check Total: 67.93 .
Vendor:1534 JKS VENTURES, INC. Check Sequence: 69 ACH Epabled: No
161942 SAND FOR FLOOD STONE 1,458.39 05/09/2011 10-90-62660
1621154 MULCH 168.00 09/0%/2011 35-01-63070
1621158 STONE 240.00 09/09/2011 10-90-62660
162215 STCONE 480.00 09/09/2011 10-90-62660
Check Total; 2,346.39
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Invoice No Description Amount PaymentDate Acct Number Reference
Vendor:3233 Just Tires Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: No
205905 TIRE FOR 870 129.79 09/09/2011 08-01-50020
205508 TIRE FOR #874 112.85 05/0%/2011 08-01-50020
206323 REPAIR TIRES FOR POLICE CARS 91.35 09/09/2011 08-01-50020
Check Total: 334.09
Vendor:0497 Kane, Mc Kenna & Associates Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: No
10530-1 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES JULY 2011 751.79 09/05/2011 42-01-67590
10530-2 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES JULY 2011 751.79 09/09/2011 13-01-67590
10530-3 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES JULY 2011 751.79  09/09/2011 40-01-67590
10530-4 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES JULY 2011 751.79 09/09/2011 12-01-67590
10530-5 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES JULY 2011 751.78 09/09/2011 22-01-67590
10530-6 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES JULY 2011 751.78 09/05/2011 43-01-675%90
10530-7 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES JULY 2011 751.78 09/09/2011 14-01-67590
Check Total: 5,262.50
Vendor:1228 Kelier Heartt Co Inc Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: No
0126561-IN 15/40 MOTOR OIL FIRE TRUCKS 1,118.20 09/09/2011 08-01-50030
0132418-IN OIL 42,39 09/09/2011 10-90-62600
Check Total: 1,160.59
Vendor:0110 KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: No
2715 9500 GAGE SIDEWALE. REPLACEMENT 3,660.00 09/09/2011 35-01-63070
2716 SAWCUTTING, RPLCMNT AT 3725 DORA 2,000.00 05/09/2011 35-01-63070
2718 2718 WESTBRK & 2844 WILLOW REPAIR 3,325.00 09/09/2011 35-01-63070
Check Total: 8,985.00
Vendor: 5590 LARRY'S PLUMBING Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: No
11207 3440 LOMBARD ST (WATER DAMAGE) 250.00 09/05/2011 10-13-59000
Check Total: 230.00
Vendor:1333 Lawson Products, Inc. Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: No
0665753 GRAFFITI PAINT REMOVER. 1,078.60 09/09/2011 34-01-69600
9300001812 SCREWS CLAMPS FUSES AND SAWS 151.73  09/09/2011 08-01-89115
9300005499 SHOP PARTS 424.10  09/09/2011 10-90-62610
Check Total: 1,654.43
Vendor:3401 LEYDEN LAWN SPRINKER Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled:; No
11208 10-50-62600

~ VETERANS MEMORIAL REPAIRS 218.70

- 09/05/2011
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Check Total: 218.70
Vendor:4778 LOYOLA EMS OFFICE LOYOLA. Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: No
07072011 SALATERSKI 12 LEAD CLASS 75.00 09/09/2011 10-30-52001

Check Total: 75.00
Vendor:2057 LTR. Services Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: No
08032011 SQUAD DECONTAMINATION 110.00 05/09/2011 10-20-50300

Check Total: 110.00
Vendor:4850 MATLFINANCE/Neopost Leasing Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: No
N2704348 13-SEP11 TO 12-0CT11 LEASE 07051013 452.14 09/09/2011 10-01-50930

Check Total: 45214
Vendor:0437 MAJOR JANITORIAL Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: No
13403 TOWELS TISSUES DISINFECTANTS 1,358.40 05/05/2011 10-13-32200

Check Total: 1,358.40
Vendor:0533 COLINETTE MARSHALL Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: No
07252011 SRVCS RENDERED 7/25/11 28.00 05/09/2011 10-01-67590
08022011 SRVCS RENDERED 7/29,7/30,8/1,8/2 448.00 05/09/2011 10-01-67550
08302011 SRVCS RENDERED 8/30/11 112.00 05/0%/2011 10-01-67550

Check Total: 588.00
Vendor:0131 MENARDS - MELROSE PARK Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: No
73399 MAXCOLD 120 88.00 05/0%/2011 10-90-62680
78360 CYCLONE AIR CIRCULATOR. 28.99 05/09/2011 10-20-55000
79767 DISH SOAP, DRAIN OPENER, SCREEN 49.61 05/09/2011 10-13-52200
79819 CRESTONE 3.69 05/0%/2011 10-90-62600
85225 COFFEE CHASE AND SANBORN 46.14  09/09/2011 10-13-52200

Check Total: 21743
Vendor:1743 Mennon Rubber & Safety Pdts. Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: No
3342 HIP BOOTS 158.90 05/09/2011 34-01-62070

Check Total: 159.50
Vendor:3125 Metro Mortuary Transport, Inc. Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: No
A-001 07252011 MARILYN GODLEWSKI 10131 CHESTNUT - . 260.00 09/09/2011 - 10-20-62170 : :
A-001-07252011-~ BODY BAG 40.00 06/0%/2011 10-20-62170
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Check Total: 300.00
Vendor:1735 ROBERT MICHALOWSKI Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: No
08182011 ARCHITECTURAL SVCS SEPT 2011 1,417.00 09/09/2011 10-12-52925
Check Total: 1,417.00
Vendor:2046 MID AMERICAN WATER INC. Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: No
69929A VALVES, ACC. PAKS 2,058.00 09/05/2011 34-01-62860
Check Total: 2,058.00
Vendor:4576 MIDWEST RAILS Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: No
g TRAILER RENTAL FOR RR DAZE MODEL TRAIN ~ 175.00 09/09/2011 10-61-69561
Check Total: 175.00
Vendor:2488 MOHR OIL COMPANY Check Sequence: 88 ACH Enabled: No
1316356 DYED FUEL OIL (DIESEL}) 216.72  09/09/2011 35-01-63070
156543-1 FUEL- STREET 7,134.99 05/09/2011 10-90-50200
156543-2 FUEL- GARBAGE 3,165.17 09/09/2011 09-01-50200
156543-3 FUEL-FIRE 7,490.13  05/05/2011 10-30-50200
1565434 FUEL- WATER 3,269.48 09/09/2011 34-01-50200
156543-5 FUEL- SEWER 3,774.89 0%/05/2011 35-01-50200
156546 ULS DYED FUEL OIL (DIESEL) 258.96 06/09/2011 35-01-63070
156547 ULS DYED FUEL OIL (DIESEL) 533.51 09/09/2011 35-01-63070
156694 ULS DYED FUEL OIL (DIESEL) 208.26 09/09/2011 35-01-63070
156703 ULS DYED FUEL OIL (DIESEL) 630.65 09/09/2011 35-01-63070
164577 ULS DYED FUEL OIL (DIESEL) 6359.11 05/09/2011 35-01-63070
164579 ULS DYED FUEL OIL (DIESEL) 373.00 09/09/2011 35-01-63070
Check Total: 27,694.87
Vendor:0353 MTS Safety Products, Inc. Check Sequence: 8% ACH Enabled: Ne
3467900 CROSSING GUARD LIME YELLOW VEST 27.73 05/09/2011 10-20-60330
Check Total: 27.73
Vendor:1790 MUNICIPAL CLERKS NORTH&NW SUB. Check Sequence: 90 ACH Enabled: No
08262011 ANNUAL DUES 40.00 09/09/2011 10-18-52100
09142011 CLERK'S DINNER MING TOM/ROBERTA 54.00 09/09/2011 10-18-52000
Check Total: 54.00
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Vendor:3646 MUNICIPAL CLKS OF IL. Check Sequence: 91 ACH Enabled: No
10012011 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP ROBERTA/TOM 90.00 09/09/2011 10-18-52100

Check Total: 90.00
Vendor:1363 Mounicipal Electronics, Inc. Check Sequence: 92 ACH Enabled: No
058336 SOCKET CONNECTORS (LABOR) 117.43 09/05/2011 10-20-60350
058537 SOCKET CONNECTORS (LABOR) 97.50 05/09/2011 10-20-60350

Check Total: 214.93
Vendor:0129 MURFPHY'S CONTRACTCORS EQUIP Check Sequence: 93 ACH Enabjed: No
149147 SAW REPAIR 21.36 05/05/2011 34-01-62860

Check Total: 21.36
Vendor:2620 NATIONAL PEN COMPANY Check Sequence: 94 ACH Enabled: No
106084838 SEPT 11 COMMEMORATIVE PENS 237.90 09/05/2011 10-30-59000

Check Total: 237.90
Vendor:2785 NEXTIME, INC. Check Sequence: 95 ACH Enabled: No
117463 RIBBON LABOR 136.00 09/05/2011 10-50-59000
117495 RIBBON/LABOR/TRAVEL EXPENSE 136.00 09/05/2011 35-01-62590

Check Total: 272.00
Vendor:2033 NICK'S SALES AND SERVICE Check Sequence: 96 ACH Enabled: No
48856 REPAIR. TORO MOWER 147.65 059/05/2011 08-01-50034
48868 LINE AND OIL (WEED WACKER) 65.55 (09/09/2011 08-01-50034
48913 BELT AND GAS CAN 24.18 (09/09/2011 08-01-50034

Check Total: 237.38
Vendor:4521 NICOR Check Sequence: 97 ACH Epabled: No
08842900006/811 HEATING/GAS 08-84-29-0000 6 132.00  05/05/2011 10-30-52450

Check Total: 132.00
Vendor:1321 NIPSTA Check Sequence: 98 ACH Enabled: No
7844 FIRE OFFICER I: LEADERSHIP ] AUGS-12 400.00 09/05/2011 10-30-52001

Check Total: 400.00
Vendor:2107 Norcomm Public Safety Comm. Check Sequence: 99 ACH Enabled: No
278-001300 NORCOMM 911 DISPATCH STAFF 60,283.66 * 05/09/2011 . 10-14-40220
278-001305 POLICE RECORDS MGMT SYSTEM FEE 11,074.58 05/09/2011 10-20-60400
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Check Total: 71,358.24
Vendor:3227 ODELSON & STERK, LTD Check Sequence: 100 ACH Enabled: No
9799 AJKCO LIGHTING 618.75 09/05/2011 10-72-62557
9799-1 UNION PACIFIC BRIDGE 123.75 09/09/2011 10-72-62557
9799-10 POLICE STATION 948.75 05/09/2011 54-01-51000
9799-11 LITIGATION 186.00 09/09/2011 10-20-64000
9795-12 GENERAL 85.05 09/09/2011 10-72-62557
9799-2 INDUSTRIAL REDEVE PROJECT 536.25 09/09/2011 10-72-62557
9799-3 FOP NEGOTIATIONS 1,320.00 09/09/2011 10-20-64000
97994 KINGSTON 41.25 09/09/2011 10-72-62557
9799-5 LITIGATION 165.00 09/09/2011 10-20-64000
9799-6 ZONING 1,526.25 09/09/2011 10-72-62557
9799-7 ORDINANCES 7,012.50 09/09/2011 10-72-62557
9799-8 GENERAL 17,778.75 05/09/2011 10-72-62557
9799-9 FIRE&POLICE COMMISSIONERS 123.75 09/09/2011 10-40-62557
9800 3010 N, MANNHEIDM PROFESS SVCS 660.00 05/09/2011 12-01-62557
9801 AJKCO LIGHTING 206.25 09/09/2011 10-72-62557
9801-1 UNION PACIFIC 82.50 05/09/2011 10-72-62557
9801-2 FOP NEGOTIATIONS 1,320.00 05/09/2011 10-20-64000
9801-3 KINGSTON 82.50 05/09/2011 10-72-62557
9801-4 LITIGATION 412.50 09/09/2011 10-20-64000
9801-5 ZONING 1,732.50 09/09/2011 10-72-62557
9801-6 ORDINANCES 6,352.50 09/05/2011 10-72-62557
9801-7 GENERAL 14,363.75 09/09/2011 10-72-62557
9801-8 POLICE STATION 1,155.00 09/09/2011 54-01-51000
9801-9 GENERAL 125.00 05/05/2011 10-72-62557
9802 3010 N. MANNHEDM PROFESS SVCS 165.00 09/09/2011 12-01-62557
Check Total: 57,123.55
Vendor:1616 Office Depot Check Sequence: 101 ACH Enabled: No
573806471001 ENVELOPES 23.96 09/09/2011 10-01-50400
573806471002 PAPER 101.97 09/09/2011 10-01-50400
Check Total: 125.93
Vendor:0141 Paramedic Services of IL, Inc. Check Sequence: 102 ACH Enabled: No
08032011 AMBULANCE BILLING JULY 2011 1,415.33 05/05/2011 10-30-62140
Check Total: : 1,415.33
Vendor:3824 Paul Conway Shields Check Sequence: 103 ACH Enabled: No
0291017-IN PASSPORTS AND SHIELDS 2,10547 09/09/2011 10-30-62180
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Check Total: 2,105.47
Vendor:0772 Permidt Engineering Limited Check Sequence: 104 ACH Enabied: No
14214 STATION #2 WATER PRESSURE ISSUE 145.00 09/05/2011 10-13-52600¢

Check Total: 145.00
Vendor:2822 Pescatore Palace Check Sequence: 105 ACH Enabled: No
62484 LUNCH ECONOMIC DVLOP COMMISSION 189.84 05/09/2011 10-12-53160

Check Total: 189.84
Vendor:4235 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FIN.SRVCS. Check Sequence: 106 ACH Enabled: No
45036031 POSTAGE METER FEES 145.04 05/059/2011 10-01-50930

Check Total: 145.04
Vendor:3574 Progressive Electronics Check Sequence: 107 ACH Enabled: No
1246 STATIONARY TRAFFIC RADAR UNIT 990.00 09/05/2011 10-20-60330

Check Total: 990.00
Vendor:1166 Prosafety Inc Check Sequence: 108 ACH Enabled: No
2/702660 EOQOTS, MIRRORS 357.20 05/059/2011 34-01-62070

Check Total: 357.20
Vendor:2089 PROSHRED SECURITY Check Sequence: 109 ACH Enabled: No
100016634 DOCUMENT SHREDDING 50.00 09/09/2011 10-18-80500

Check Total: 50.00
Vendor:1924 PTL LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 110 ACH Enabled: No
3132 SR GRASS CUTTING JULY 2011 915.00 09/09/2011 10-60-63550

Check Total: 915.00
Vendor:0827 QUILL CORPORTION Check Sequence: 111 ACH Enabled: No
6234477 BADGES W/MAG BACK- SQ CORNERS 82.90 09/09/2011 10-01-50400

Check Total: 32.90
Vendor:1096 Radco Communications, Inc. Check Sequence: 112 ACH Enabled: No
76345 EQUIPMENT MAINTANENCE/ REPAIR 998.25 05/09/2011 10-20-6035¢
76857 2 PORTABLE RADIOS 700.00 09/09/2011 10-90-62070
76858 PORTABLE RADIO/CHARGER 1,114.34  09/05/2011 10-90-62070
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76885 REPATR OF MOBILE RADIO 70.00 05/05/2011 10-90-50110
76886 EQUIPMENT MAINT AND REPAIR 276.40 09/09/2011 10-20-60350
76519 TIME CLOCK REPAIR 181.80 09/05/2011 10-20-59000
Check Total: 3,340.79
Vendor:5006 Rain for Rent Chicago Check Sequence: 113 ACH Enabled: No
045034009 LABOR AND PUMPS 2,685.00 09/09/2011 35-01-63070
049034170 OIL FILTER, OIL, AND LABOR 322.80 09/0%/2011 35-01-63070
049034255 PUMP RENTAL 7,018.25 09/09/2011 35-01-63070
Check Total: 10,026.05
Vendor:4651 Red Wing Shoe Store Check Sequence: 114 ACH Enabled: No
1290000002773 FIRE BOOTS FOR 4473 206.00 09/09/2011 10-30-40806
. Check Total: 206.00
Vendor:2872 Reebie Storage Check Sequence: 115 ACH Enabled: No
L69557-001 SCALE USE 66.00 09/09/2011 10-20-60330
Check Total: 66.00
Vendor:3621 REY'S LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 116 ACH Enabled: No
1957 SR LAWN CUTTING JULY 2011 1,245.00 09/09/2011 10-60-63550
Check Total: 1,245.00
Vendor:0834 Romital Inc Check Sequence: 117 ACH Enabled: No
466 BUILDING DEMOLTION 3300 RIVER RD 26,200.00 05/05/2011 13-01-59000
467 ADDITIONAL PERMIT FEES 900.00 09/09/2011 13-01-59000
Check Total: 27,100.00
Vendor:1383 Rotary Club of Franklin Park-O Check Sequence: 118 ACH Enabled: No
2084 QUARTERLY DUES JULY-SEPTEMBER 40.00 05/09/2011 10-12-52100 ’
208B MEETING LUNCHES JULY-SEPTEMBER 165.00 09/09/2011 10-12-52100
208C ROTARY GOLF SHIRT 18.00 09/09/2011 10-12-52100
Check Total: 227.00
Vendor:0165 ROYAL PIPE AND SUPPLY Check Sequence: 119 ACH Enabled: No
51328330.001 PARTS 93.22 09/09/2011 35-01-62590
51328579.001 FLUSH VALVE 147.44 09/09/2011 35-01-62590
Check Total:

240.66
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Vendor:2419 Russo's Power Equipment Check Sequence: 120 ACH Enabled; No
1076428 ENGINE CIL 135.80 09/09/2011 10-50-62600
1078261 AIR FILTERS AND CLEANER 1632 05/09/2011 10-50-62600
1078267 BLOWER REPAIR PARTS 91.09 09/09/2011 10-50-62600
1078268 BLOWER REPAIR PARTS 92.90 09/09/2011 10-80-62600
1078271 LABOR CHARGE TO REPAIR. CHAINSAW 40.00 09/09/2011 10-90-62600
1078769 CHAINSAW OIL 15.98 05/09/2011 10-90-62600
1081089 2 WEED WACKERS 520.00 09/0%/2011 10-90-62600
1095804 AUTOCUT 25-2 MACHINE 349.90 09/09/2011 10-90-62600
1096672 REPAIR WEED TRIMMER 47.02  09/09/2011 10-90-50110
1096676 REPAIR MOWER 23598 09/09/2011 10-90-50110
1100399 OIL AND CAP 15.75 09/05/2011 10-90-50110
Check Total: 1,564.74
Vendor:2960 § & E Inspections, Inc. Check Sequence: 121 ACH Enabled: No
3579 SAFETY TEST TRUCK 234 23.50 05/05/2011 08-01-50034
3580 SAFETY TEST TRUCK 211 23.50 09/09/2011 08-01-30034
3590 SAFETY TEST TRUCK 213 23.00 0%/09/2011 08-01-50034
Check Total: 70.00
Vendor:4632 Michael Saeli Check Sequence: 122 ACH Enabled: No
08042011 REIMBURSEMENT GF ICE FOR BBQ 31.17 05/05/2011 10-90-59000
Check Total: 31.17
Vendor:1813 Debbie Salaterski Check Sequence: 123 ACH Enabled: No
CLASS08 02 2011 PEDIATRIC ITLS CLASS 60.00 05/09/2011 10-30-52001
Check Total: 60.00
Vendor:4425 Secretary of State Check Sequence: 124 ACH Enabled: No
PLATE4150094/11 LICENSE PLATE RENEWAL FOR 883 95.00 0%/09/2011 08-01-50020
Check Total: 93.00
Vendor:189% Service Sanitation, Inc. Check Sequence: 125 ACH Enabled: No
65389614 PORTABLE RESTROOM 133.96 09/09/2011 10-90-62600
Check Total: 133.96
Vendor:0850 SHEMIN Check Sequence: 126 ACH Enabled: No
771701 SEED AND MULCH 270.75 09%/09/2011 10-90-62600
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Check Total: 270.75

Vendor:1325 SRBL ARCHITECTS Check Sequence: 127 ACH Enabled: No
11104-3 ARCHITECTURAL ENGINEERING SVCS 39,600.00 09/09/2011 54-01-50000
Check Total: 39,600.00
Vendor:5433 STAFFORDS Check Sequence: 128 ACH Enabled: No
414189 AV EQUIPMENT, 95 CAPRICE (485) 50.00 06/09/2011 08-01-50030
Check Total: 50.00
Vendor:3795 Standard Equipment Company Check Sequence: 129 ACH Enabled: No
C67379 SWEEPER PARTS 1,148.98 05/05/2011 09-01-50100
C67433 DRAINPLUG 92.70 05/05/2011 09-01-50100
Check Total: 1,241.68
Vendor:0340 Storino, Ramello & Durkin Check Sequence: 130 ACH Enabled: No
53334 KINGS POINT GENERAL CEMENT . T0L75 09/09/2011 10-72-62557
55533 GENERAL CORP LEGAL MATTERS 334.00 05/09/2011 10-72-62557
Check Total: 1,035.75
Vendor:0183 SUBURBAN WELDING STEEL, LLC Check Sequence: 131 ACH Enabled: No
47103 WOOD CHIP GATE REPAIR 655.46 05/09/2011 09-01-50100
47319 TRUCK 203 REPAIR 552.00 09/09/2011 10-80-50100
47320 TRUCK 204 REPAIR 539.34 09/09/2011 09-01-50100
47365 SPRAYER TANK REPAIR 283.65 09/09/2011 10-90-50100
47394 TRUCK 204 REPAIR 69.00 09/09/2011 09-01-50100
Check Total: 2,104.45
Vendor:5462 SUN LIFE & HEALTH INS. CO. Check Sequence: 132 . ACH Enabled: No
008-1294-02/7 VOLUNTARY LIFE INSURE SEPT 2011 1,597.45 09/09/2011 10-52-62380
218110/8 MONTHLY DISABILITY SEPT11 3,130.97 09/09/2011 10-52-62370
Check Total: 4,728.42
Vendor:0444 SUN-TIMES MEDIA Check Sequence: 133 ACH Enabled: No
82367 AD 82367 PUBLISHED 6/2 &6/9 798.40 09/09/2011 10-12-55000
82376 AD 82376 PUBLISHED 6/2 &6/9 702.40 09/09/2011 10-12-59000
82529 LEGAL NOTICE 39.20 09/09/2011 10-18-51840
86630 PUBLIC REVIEW NOTICE 17.60  09/09/2011 10-18-51840
39712 .. PREVAILING WAGE NOTICE 25.60 09/09/2011 10-18-51840
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91878 AD 91878 PUBLISHED 6/23 ZBAl1-12 80.00 09/09/2011 10-12-53170
91885 AD 91885 PUBLISHED 6/23 ZBA11-11 62.40 09/09/2011 10-12-53170
95703 APP HEARING 51.20 09/09/2011 10-18-51840
96662 50/50 SIDEWALK NOTICE 54.40 09/09/2011 10-13-63060

Check Total: 1,831.20
Vendor:4670 SuperValu/Albertsons Check Sequence: 134 ACH Enabled: No
07212011 WATER 34.56 09/09/2011 10-90-59000
07232011 WATER . 86.40 09/09/2011 10-90-59000
07282011 CREAMER AND COFFEE 76.49 09/09/2011 10-01-59000

Check Total: 197.45
Vendor:4231 TELVENT DTN Check Sequence: 135 ACH Enabled: No
3465638 WEATHER SENTRY 456.00 09/09/2011 10-20-62600

Check Total: 456.00
Vendor:2826 John Tennant Check Sequence: 136 ACH Enabled: No
06222011 REIMBURSMNT FOR VEHICLE STICKER 20.00 09/09/2011 10-90-59000

Check Total: 20.00
Vendor:3075 Terminal Supply Company Check Sequence: 137 ACH Enabled: No
66198-00 BATTERIES FOR TEST EQUIPMENT 77.83 09/09/2011 08-01-83115

Check Total: 77.83
Vendor:1505 THE JORDAN GROUP Check Sequence: 138 ACH Enabled: No
07312011 JULY PUBLIC AFFAIRS MKTNG AND PR 5,000.00 0%/09/2011 10-01-51885
08302011 AUG. PUBLIC AFFAIRS, MKTNG PR 5,000.00 09/09/2011 10-01-51885

Check Total: 10,000.00
Vendor:5329 THE SERVICE CENTER, LLC Check Sequence: 139 ACH Enabled: No
142989 TANK REFILLS 43.25 09/09/2011 10-30-62060

Check Total: 43.25
Vendor:5423 THIRD MILLENNIUM Check Sequence: 140 ACH Enabled: No
13798A PROCESS OF AUGUST WATER BILLS 928.82 09/09/2011 34-01-62857
13798B PROCESS OF AUGUST WATER BILLS 500.12 09/09/2011 35-01-62857

Check Total: 1,428.94
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Vendor:3694 Tire Town North Check Sequence: 141 ACH Enabled: No
94920 TIRE REPAIR 130.14 09/05/2011 10-90-50100
94921 TIRE REPAIR 30.20  09/09/2011 10-90-50100
95004 TIRE REPAIR AND BOOT 15.95 09/09/2011 10-90-50110
95077 TIRE REPAIR 31.50 09/09/2011 10-90-50110

Check Total: 211.79
Vendor:2079 Traffic Control & Protection Check Sequence: 142 ACH Enabled: No
70135 STREET SIGNS DATING STICKERS 734.18 09/09/2011 10-90-62610
70177 SIGNS 1,071.14 05/09/2011 10-90-62610
70248 SIGNS 931.00 09/09/2011 10-90-62610

Check Total: 2,736.32
Vendor:5342 TRI-ANGLE SCREEN PRINT Check Sequence: 143 ACH Enabled: No
123384 HATS 330.00 09/09/2011 10-30-40806

Check Total: 330.00
Vendor:0240 University of Illinois- NANCY Check Sequence: 144 ACH Enabled: No
08262011 MUNI CLERKS OF ILL ACADEMY TUITION 550.00 09/09/2011 10-18-52000

Check Total: 550.00
Vendor:3149 USA BLUEBOOK. Check Sequence: 145 ACH Enabled: No
458839 REPLACEMENT WINDSOCK 335.32 09/05/2011 34-01-62900

Check Total: 335.82
Vendor:0460 UTILITY SERVICE COMPANY Check Sequence: 146 ACH Enabled: No
271079 QUARTERLY TANK MAINTENANCE 35,143.77 09/09/2011 34-01-82630

Check Total: 35,143.77
Vendor:2950 V3 Consultants Ltd of Tkinois Check Sequence: 147 ACH Enabled: No
711211 USEPA CLEANUP GRANT 0626-0730 4,436.25 09/09/2011 42-01-67590

Check Total: 4,436.25
Vendor:3555 VCG UNIFORM Check Sequence: 148 ACH Enabled: No
62213 ELB POLOS XL 46.70  09/09/2011 10-30-40806
62214 ELB POLOS XL AND PANTS 157.95 09/09/2011 10-30-40806
62216 FLAGS AND SEW ON OWN 7.00 05/05/2011 10-30-40806
62217 ELBPOLOSLG 46.70  05/09/2011 10-30-40806
62220 WHITE POLOS AND CLOTH BUGLES 78.50 05/09/2011 10-30-40806
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62252 POLOQ SHIRT, PANTS, CLOTH INSIGNIA. 82.70 09/09/2011 10-30-40806
62259 POLOS FLAGS AND EMBLEMS 79.00  09/09/2011 10-30-40806
62262 CARGO SHORTS AND SHOES 198.85 09/09/2011 10-30-40806
62263 POLO AND COLLAR INSIGNIAS 38.75 05/09/2011 10-30-40806
62265 METAL COLLAR INSIGNIA AND SHIELDS 149.55 05/09/2011 10-30-40806
62270 PANTS AND POLOS 156.40 05/09/2011 10-30-40806
62295 WHITE POLOS AND CLOTH INSIGNIAS 77.50  09/05/2011 10-30-40806
Check Total: 1,120.00
Vendor:1379 Village Auto Body & Towing Check Sequence: 149 ACH Enabled: No
35017 INSIDE QUTSIDE WASH 70.00 09/09/2011 10-20-50300 ,
35049 INSIDE OUTSIDE WASH 80.00 09/09/2011 10-20-50300
35122 INSIDE OUTSIDE WASH 50.00 09/09/2011 10-20-50300
Check Total: 200.00
Vendor:1715 Village of Franklin Park ETSB Check Sequence: 150 ACH Enabled: No
847734608306 AT&T INSTALLATION FEES @ NORCOM 1,060.21 09/09/2011 10-02-51200
Check Total: 1,060.21
Vendor:0199 Vollmar Clay Products Co. Check Sequence; 151 ACH Enpabled: No
150651 CONES 1,410.00 09/09/2011 35-01-63070
150801 BLOCKS 239.00 0%/09/2011 35-01-63070
Check Total: 1,649.00
Vendor:0227 WARREN OIL COMPANY Check Sequence: 152 ACH Enabled: No
10678355 ON-HWY UL UNDYED FUEL 976.64 09/09/2011 10-30-50200
Check Total: 976.64
Vendor:0202 WATER PRODUCTS - AURORA Check Sequence: 153 ACH Enabled: No
227845 BLUE AND MARKING PAINT 548.00 09/05/2011 34-01-62860
Check Total: 548.00
Vendor:0789 Wernick Key & Lock Service Check Sequence: 154 ACH Enabled: No
55326 KEYS 41,70 09/09/2011 34-01-62900
56046 COMBO CHANGE&KEYS 14220 09/06/2011 10-90-62590
Check Total: 183.90
Vendor:3929 ‘West Payment Center Check Sequence: 155 ACH Epabled: No
. 823268125 INFORMATION CHARGES JYULY 2011 10I.34 05/09/2011 10-20-60560 _ .

AP - Computer Check Proof List (09/01/2011 - 12:32 PM)
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Imvoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 101.34
Vendor:1800 WIRFS Industries, Inc Check Sequence: 156 ACH Enabled: No
25481 L-2 REPAIRS/PARTS/ AND LUBES 11,812.62 05/05/2011 08-01-50030
Check Total: 11,812.62
Vendor:1900 WORLDPOINT ECC, INC. Check Sequence: 157 ACH Enabled: No
5205781 CPR WORKBOOK SUPPLIES 144.00 09/09/2011 10-30-82080
Check Total: 144.00
Vendor:0207 ZENGER'S INDUSTRIAL Check Sequence: 158 ACH Enabled: No
1262663-1 CORDLESS KIT AND THERMOMETER 521.76 09/09/2011 10-50-62680
Check Total: 521.76
Total for Check Run: 905,496.21
Total Number of Checks: 158
